

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2003-2262 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: TABLED

File created: 8/26/2003 In control: Committee on Engineering & Construction

On agenda: Final action: 12/31/2003

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: Repealing Resolution No. 630 effective, August 14, 2003, entitled, "Resolution providing for an

Agreement or Agreements or for the use of existing Agreements, with a Consultant or Consultants, for the design of the Brighton Heights Soccer Field; and providing for the payment of the costs thereof.

Cost not to exceed \$100,000.00."

Sponsors: Gene Ricciardi
Indexes: AGREEMENTS

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/31/2003	1	City Council	Died due to expiration of legislative term	
9/2/2003	1	City Council	TABLED	Pass
9/2/2003	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
8/26/2003	1	City Council	Read and referred	
8/26/2003	1	City Council	Waived under Rule 8	Pass
8/26/2003	1	Committee on Engineering &	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass

Presented by Mr. Sciulli

Repealing Resolution No. 630 effective, August 14, 2003, entitled, "Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements or for the use of existing Agreements, with a Consultant or Consultants, for the design of the Brighton Heights Soccer Field; and providing for the payment of the costs thereof. Cost not to exceed \$100,000.00."

Be it resolved that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh hereby enacts as follows:

Section 1. That Resolution No. 630 effective, August 14, 2003, which presently reads,

"The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Engineering and Construction, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement or Agreements or for the use of existing Agreements, in form approved by the City Solicitor, with a Consultant or Consultants, for the design of the Brighton Heights Soccer Field, at a cost not to exceed \$100,000.00, chargeable to and payable from the following account:

Account 600000

File #: 2003-2262, Version: 1

Fund 5100
Org 301000
Sub-Class PGHPR
Project/Grant 2267220
Budget Year 2003
Amount \$100,000
Source CITY"

is hereby repealed in its entirety.